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18 May 2022 

Corporate Relations Department.  
BSE Limited  
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P J Tower,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 

Corporate Listing Department.  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd  
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor  
Plot No.C-1, G Block  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East), MUMBAI 400 051 

BSE Code: 500266 NSE Code: MAHSCOOTER 
                                     

Sub: Intimation for loss of share certificates under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing 
Regulations, 2015) 

 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the 
Company has received intimation on 17 May 2022, for folio no. R 0001099 and on  
18 May 2022, for folio no. P 0001331 and S 0004229 respectively, from our Registrar and 
Share Transfer Agent viz., KFin Technologies Limited for loss of shares I issue of duplicate 
shares from shareholders as per details given below: 
 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of
 the 
Shareholder(s) 

No. of 
Shares 

Folio No. Share 
Certificate 
 Nos. 

Distinctive Nos. 
From To 

1 Ramakotaiah 
Thotakura 

200 R 0001099 114970 
114971 
232487 
232488 

4261840 
4261890 
8726143 
8726193 

4261889 
4261939 
8726192 
8726242 

2 Prahlad Gupta 
with joint holder 
Shri Krishna 
Murari Gupta 

568 P 0001331 14838 
14839 
27936 
44318 
44319 
44320 
228933 
228934 
228935 
228936 
228937 
228938 

7802218 
7802268 
1237936 
2196820 
2196870 
2196920 
8545781 
8545831 
8545881 
8545931 
8545981 
8546031 

7802267 
7802317 
1237977 
2196869 
2196919 
2196961 
8545830 
8545880 
8545930 
8545980 
8546030 
8546064 

3 S.S. Ramesh 50 S 0004229 240861 9149737 9149786 
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The Company will issue the letter of confirmation in lieu of original share certificates as 
required by SEBI vide its circular dated 25 January 2022 
 
Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, 
 
For MAHARASHTRA SCOOTERS LIMITED, 
 
 
SRIRAM SUBBRAMANIAM 
COMPANY SECRETARY   
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From: K Sharma <kanhai.sharma@kfintech.com>  
Sent: 17 May 2022 18:03 
To: Sriram Subbramaniam <ssubbramaniam@bhil.in> 
Cc: Ishita Jain <ishita.jain@bajajfinserv.in>; Ashwaty Kutty <ashwaty.kutty@bajajfinserv.in>; Nandyala Venkatesh <nandyala.venkatesh@kfintech.com>; Md Mohsinuddin 
<mohsin.mohd@kfintech.com>; Bhaskar Roy <Bhaskar.Roy@kfintech.com> 
Subject: FW: Loss of shares Intimation Received ‐ To be Informed to Stock Exchanges ‐ R 0001099 & Approval for issue of duplicate share certificate 

*** CAUTION : This email is originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is 
safe. ***  

Dear Sir, 

Please find below the details of the investor(s) seeking procedures / Receipt of Documents for issuance of duplicate share certificate(s). Here attached 
the documents for your ready reference. 

lno Unit Name 
Inward 
No   

Inward 
Date   

Folio  Name  
Sub 

Code   

1 
MAHARASHTRA SCOOTERS 

LIMITED 
21909A 13-05-2022 R  0001099 RAMAKOTAIAH THOTAKURA SH05 

Folio & Share holdings 
details:     

Folio  
Current 

Holding 
Holder Name  

Joint Name 
1  

Joint Name 
2  

R   0001099  200  RAMAKOTAIAH THOTAKURA - - 

Certificate 
No. Cert.Shares Folio No Dist From Dist To 

114970 50 

R  0001099  

4261840 4261889 

114971 50 4261890 4261939 

232487 50 8726143 8726192 

232488 50 8726193 8726242 

We, also, confirm that all the documents received from the concerned shareholder and verified at our end and same were found in order. 

Hence, we request you to kindly take up for the approval of the same. 

Thanks & Regards, 

Kanhai Sharma 
Manager – Corporate Registry 

KFin Technologies Limited 
(formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) 
M: +91 9346837178 
E: Kanhai.sharma@kfintech.com   

______________________________________________________________________ 
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. 
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com 
______________________________________________________________________ 
DISCLAIMER: This message, including any attachments may contain proprietary, confidential and privileged information for the sole use of the intended recipient(s), and is 
protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies of the original message and attachments, if any. Any 
unauthorized review, use, disclosure, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this email or any action taken in reliance on this e‐mail is strictly prohibited and may 
be unlawful. Bajaj Finance Limited reserves the right to record, monitor and inspect all email communications through its internal and external networks. Your messages 
can be subject to such lawful supervision as Bajaj Finance Limited deems necessary in order to protect their information, interests and reputation. Bajaj Finance Limited 
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prohibits and may take steps to prevent their information systems from being used to view, store or forward offensive or discriminatory material. If this message contains 
such material, please report it to abuse@bajajfinserv.in. Please ensure you have adequate virus protection before you open or detach any documents from this 
transmission. Bajaj Finance Limited does not accept any liability for viruses  
 
______________________________________________________________________ 
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. 
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com 
______________________________________________________________________ 
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From: K Sharma <kanhai.sharma@kfintech.com>
Sent: 18 May 2022 15:49
To: Sriram Subbramaniam
Cc: MSL Trainee; Ishita Jain; Ashwaty Kutty; Nandyala Venkatesh; Md Mohsinuddin
Subject: FW: Loss of shares Intimation Received - To be Informed to Stock Exchanges - P  0001331/ S  0004229 & Approval for issue of duplicate share certificate
Attachments: BJMS21919A.tif; BJMS21917A (2).tif

*** CAUTION : This email is originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is 
safe. ***  

Dear Sir, 

Please find below the details of the investor(s) seeking procedures / Receipt of Documents for issuance of duplicate share certificate(s). Here attached 
the documents for your ready reference. 

lno Unit Name 
Inward 
No   

Inward 
Date   

Folio  Name  Sub Code   

1 
MAHARASHTRA SCOOTERS 

LIMITED 
21917A 

14-05-
2022 

P  0001331 PRAHLAD GUPTA SH05 

2 
MAHARASHTRA SCOOTERS 

LIMITED 
21919A 

14-05-
2022 

S  0004229  SS RAMESH SH05 

Folio & Share holdings details:    

Folio  
Current 

Holding 
Holder Name  Joint Name 1   

Joint Name 
2  

P   0001331 568 PRAHLAD GUPTA 
SHRI KRISHNA MURARI GUPTA 

(Deceased)  
- 

S  0004229  50 S.S. RAMESH - - 

Certificate No. Cert.Shares Folio No Dist From Dist To 

14838 50 

P   0001331 

7802218 7802267 

14839 50 7802268 7802317 

27936 42 1237936 1237977 

44318 50 2196820 2196869 

44319 50 2196870 2196919 

44320 42 2196920 2196961 

228933 50 8545781 8545830 

228934 50 8545831 8545880 

228935 50 8545881 8545930 

228936 50 8545931 8545980 

228937 50 8545981 8546030 

228938 34 8546031 8546064 

Certificate No. Cert.Shares Folio No Dist From Dist To 

240861 50 S  0004229  9149737 9149786 

We, also, confirm that all the documents received from the concerned shareholder and verified at our end and same were found in order.

Hence, we request you to kindly take up for the approval of the same.
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Thanks & Regards, 

Kanhai Sharma 
Manager – Corporate Registry 

 
KFin Technologies Limited 
(formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) 
M: +91 9346837178 
E: Kanhai.sharma@kfintech.com   
 

 
 
______________________________________________________________________ 
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. 
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com 
______________________________________________________________________ 
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