

MAHARASHTRA SCOOTERS LTD.

CIN: L35912MH1975PLC018376

Regd. Office: C/o Bajaj Auto Limited, Mumbai Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune – 411035 Website: www.mahascooters.com

18 May 2022

Corporate Relations Department.	Corporate Listing Department.
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Rotunda Building, P J Tower,	Plot No.C-1, G Block
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex
	Bandra (East), MUMBAI 400 051
BSE Code: 500266	NSE Code: MAHSCOOTER

Sub: Intimation for loss of share certificates under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation on 17 May 2022, for folio no. R 0001099 and on 18 May 2022, for folio no. P 0001331 and S 0004229 respectively, from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz., KFin Technologies Limited for loss of shares *I* issue of duplicate shares from shareholders as per details given below:

Sr.	Name of No. of Folio No.		Folio No.	Share	Distinctiv	e Nos.
No.	the	Shares		Certificate	From	То
	Shareholder(s)			Nos.		
1	Ramakotaiah	200	R 0001099	114970	4261840	4261889
	Thotakura			114971	4261890	4261939
				232487	8726143	8726192
				232488	8726193	8726242
2	Prahlad Gupta	568	P 0001331	14838	7802218	7802267
	with joint holder			14839	7802268	7802317
	Shri Krishna			27936	1237936	1237977
	Murari Gupta			44318	2196820	2196869
				44319	2196870	2196919
				44320	2196920	2196961
				228933	8545781	8545830
				228934	8545831	8545880
				228935	8545881	8545930
				228936	8545931	8545980
				228937	8545981	8546030
				228938	8546031	8546064
3	S.S. Ramesh	50	S 0004229	240861	9149737	9149786



MAHARASHTRA SCODTERS LTD.

CIN: L35912MH1975PLC018376

Regd. Office: C/o Bajaj Auto Limited, Mumbai Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune – 411035 Website: www.mahascooters.com

The Company will issue the letter of confirmation in lieu of **original share certificates** as required by SEBI vide its circular dated 25 January 2022

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For MAHARASHTRA SCOOTERS LIMITED,

SRIRAM SUBBRAMANIAM COMPANY SECRETARY

From: K Sharma < kanhai.sharma@kfintech.com >

Sent: 17 May 2022 18:03

To: Sriram Subbramaniam <<u>ssubbramaniam@bhil.in</u>>

Cc: Ishita Jain < ishita.jain@bajajfinserv.in >; Ashwaty Kutty < ashwaty.kutty@bajajfinserv.in >; Nandyala Venkatesh < nandyala.venkatesh@kfintech.com >; Md Mohsinuddin < mohsin.mohd@kfintech.com >; Bhaskar Roy < Bhaskar.Roy@kfintech.com >

Subject: FW: Loss of shares Intimation Received - To be Informed to Stock Exchanges - R 0001099 & Approval for issue of duplicate share certificate

*** CAUTION: This email is originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. ***

Dear Sir,

Please find below the details of the investor(s) seeking procedures / Receipt of Documents for issuance of duplicate share certificate(s). Here attached the documents for your ready reference.

lno	Unit Name	Inward No	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Sub Code
1	MAHARASHTRA SCOOTERS LIMITED	21909A	13-05-2022	R 0001099	RAMAKOTAIAH THOTAKURA	SH05

- 1-	olio & Share holding	<u>ţs</u>			
	Folio	Current Holding	Holder Name	Joint Name 1	Joint Name 2
	R 0001099	200	RAMAKOTAIAH THOTAKURA	-	-

Certificate No.	Cert.Shares	Folio No	Dist From	Dist To
114970	50		4261840	4261889
114971	50	R 0001099	4261890	4261939
232487	50		8726143	8726192
232488	50		8726193	8726242

We, also, confirm that all the documents received from the concerned shareholder and verified at our end and same were found in order.

Hence, we request you to kindly take up for the approval of the same.

Thanks & Regards,
Kanhai Sharma

Manager – Corporate Registry



(formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

M: +91 9346837178

E: Kanhai.sharma@kfintech.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

DISCLAIMER: This message, including any attachments may contain proprietary, confidential and privileged information for the sole use of the intended recipient(s), and is protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies of the original message and attachments, if any. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this email or any action taken in reliance on this e-mail is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Bajaj Finance Limited reserves the right to record, monitor and inspect all email communications through its internal and external networks. Your messages can be subject to such lawful supervision as Bajaj Finance Limited deems necessary in order to protect their information, interests and reputation. Bajaj Finance Limited

prohibits and may take steps to prevent their information systems from being used to view, store or forward offensive or discriminatory material. If this message contains such material, please report it to abuse@bajajfinserv.in. Please ensure you have adequate virus protection before you open or detach any documents from this transmission. Bajaj Finance Limited does not accept any liability for viruses

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

From: K Sharma <kanhai.sharma@kfintech.com>

Sent: 18 May 2022 15:49 **To:** Sriram Subbramaniam

Cc: MSL Trainee; Ishita Jain; Ashwaty Kutty; Nandyala Venkatesh; Md Mohsinuddin

Subject: FW: Loss of shares Intimation Received - To be Informed to Stock Exchanges - P 0001331/ S 0004229 & Approval for issue of duplicate share certificate

Attachments: BJMS21919A.tif; BJMS21917A (2).tif

*** CAUTION: This email is originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. ***

Dear Sir,

Please find below the details of the investor(s) seeking procedures / Receipt of Documents for issuance of duplicate share certificate(s). Here attached the documents for your ready reference.

lno	Unit Name	Inward No	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Sub Code
1	MAHARASHTRA SCOOTERS LIMITED	21917A	14-05- 2022	P 0001331	PRAHLAD GUPTA	SH05
2	MAHARASHTRA SCOOTERS LIMITED	21919A	14-05- 2022	S 0004229	SS RAMESH	SH05

Folio & Share holdings details:				
Folio	Current Holding	Holder Name	Joint Name 1	Joint Name 2
P 0001331	568	PRAHLAD GUPTA	SHRI KRISHNA MURARI GUPTA (Deceased)	-
S 0004229	50	S.S. RAMESH	-	-

Certificate No.	Cert.Shares	Folio No	Dist From	Dist To
14838	50		7802218	7802267
14839	50		7802268	7802317
27936	42		1237936	1237977
44318	50	P 0001331	2196820	2196869
44319	50 42 50		2196870	2196919
44320			2196920	2196961
228933			8545781	8545830
228934	50		8545831	8545880
228935	50		8545881	8545930
228936	50		8545931	8545980
228937	50		8545981	8546030
228938	34		8546031	8546064

Certificate No.	Cert.Shares	Folio No	Dist From	Dist To
240861	50	S 0004229	9149737	9149786

We, also, confirm that all the documents received from the concerned shareholder and verified at our end and same were found in order.

Hence, we request you to kindly take up for the approval of the same.

Thanks & Regards,
Kanhai Sharma
Managar, Corporate Basi

Manager – Corporate Registry



KFin Technologies Limited

(formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

M: +91 9346837178

E: Kanhai.sharma@kfintech.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com